ι	04-22-20	00	ET			
•				Patent an	nd Tradem	ark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	1034980	31	attached or	iginal docume	ents or cor	y thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				receiving par		
 Williams Electronics Games, Inc. 3401 N. California Ave. Chicago, IL 60618 		Street Addre	ess: 4/993 N	stralia Pty Ltd North Road Ictoria, Austra		<u>3163</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta []Yes [X]No	ached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:						ã.
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other 					OPR/FINANC	3 MPR 21
Execution Date:					E	2
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					_	friðung ga (ræssill
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 		, the execution		ent No.(s)	is:	-
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	h a new application		B. Pate 5,507,4	ent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	h a new application		B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	h a new application	 Total nur Total fee []E [X]/ 	B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl (37 CFR 3. Enclosed	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p	patents inv	rolved: <u>1</u>
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne Gillard</u> Address: Mr. Pinball Australia Pty Ltd. 4/993 North Road	h a new application	 Total nur Total fee []E [X]/No. Please c 	B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized 1 502596 charge any ac	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p 41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	patents inv to Deposi or credit a	rolved: <u>1</u> t Accoun
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne Gillard</u> Address: Mr. Pinball Australia Pty Ltd. 4/993 North Road Murrumbeena, Victoria, Australia 3	h a new application	 Total nur Total fee []E [X]/ No. Please c payment 	B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized 1 502596 charge any ac	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged dditional fees	patents inv to Deposi or credit a	rolved: <u>1</u> t Accoun
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne Gillard</u> Address: Mr. Pinball Australia Pty Ltd. 4/993 North Road Murrumbeena, Victoria, Australia 3	h a new application	 Total nur Total fee []E [X]/ No. Please c payment 	B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized 1 502596 charge any ac	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged dditional fees	patents inv to Deposi or credit a	rolved: <u>1</u> t Accoun
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne Gillard</u> Address: Mr. Pinball Australia Pty Ltd. 4/993 North Road Murrumbeena, Victoria, Australia 3	h a new application pondence 163 <u>DO NOT USE TH</u>	 Total nur Total fee []E [X]/ No. Please c payment IS SPACE	B. Pate 5,507,4 mber of appl (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to 502596 charge any acts to our Dep	ent No.(s) 88 lications and p 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged dditional fees posit Account	patents inv to Deposi or credit a No.: 502	rolved: <u>1</u> t Accoun

Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{3}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/21/2008 DE 01 FC:8021	BYRNE	00000025 502596 40.00 DA	5507488		
PATENT /					
REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0255					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Williams Electronics Games, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3401 N. California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. patent.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,507,488	04/16/96	Ball Diverter for a Pinball Game

; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pinball Australia Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having its principal place of business at 4/993 North Road, Murrumbeena, Victoria, Australia 3163 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in the patent throughout the world, including all pending applications and the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this 15 day of April, 2008

Kathleen McJohn Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary